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Region 1‐ Portland, Washington, Clatsop, Columbia
Lizze Juaniza- Transition Network Facilitator 
ejuaniza@mesd.k12.or.us 
Multnomah ESD 
503‐257‐1657 

Region 2‐ Tillamook, Yamhill, Polk, Marion
Eivind‐Erik Sorensen- Transition Network Facilitator
Willamette ESD
Eivind.sorensen@wesd.org
503‐474‐6915

Region 3‐ Lane, Lincoln, Linn, Benton
Vikki Mahaffy- Transition Network Facilitator
Linn‐Benton ESD
vikki.mahaffy@lblesd.k12.or.us
541‐812‐2737

Region 4‐ Douglas, Coos, Curry
Cindy Cameron- Transition Network Facilitator
Douglas ESD
Cindy.Cameron@douglasesd.k12.or.us
541‐492-6601

Region 5‐ Josephine, Jackson, Klamath

Region 6‐ Clackamas, Wasco, Hood River, Sherman, Gilliam
Kriss Rita- Transition Network Facilitator
krita@clackesd.k12.or.us
Clackamas ESD
503‐505-8047

Region 7‐ Jefferson, Deschutes, Crook, Wheeler, Lake
Marguerite (Margie) Blackmore- Transition Network Facilitator
High Desert ESD
Marguerite.blackmore@hdesd.org
541‐693‐5717

Region 8‐ Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa, Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur
Lon Thornburg- Transition Network Facilitator
Intermountain ESD
Lon.thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us
541‐966‐3162
Regional Employment Coordinator and Trainer
Robbie Spencer
Multnomah ESD
rspencer@mesd.k12.or.us
503-257-1727
